Check Valves
9
Check Valves 1
Index
Check Valves
3000 PSI to 200 GPM Page
Inline Mounted 2
Subplate Mounted

4 Check Valves
Dimensional Data - Inline Mounted
How To Order
Valve Size A B C D E
6 SAE 2-19/32 2-27/32 1-1/2 7/8 2-7/8
8, 10, 12 SAE 3-7/16 3-21/32 1-7/8 1-3/32 3-9/16
16, 20 SAE 3-31/32 4-25/32 2-1/2 1-15/32 4-3/16
24, 32 SAE 6-1/2 7-5/16 4 2-5/16 6-5/8
C
B
E
D
A
OUTIN
FREE FLOW
FBI - XOHP - I03N - 3 - 01
F - VITONS SEALS DESIGN DIGIT
(STANDARD) *03 - 3/8” 3 - 3 PSI SPRING
*06 - 3/4” 7 - 7 PSI SPRING
*10 - 1-1/4” 65 - 65 PSI SPRING
P - THREADED CONNECTIONS 51 - 6 SAE
S - SUBPLATE MOUNTED 52 - 8 SAE
53 - 10 SAE
54 - 12 SAE
56 - 16 SAE
58 - 20 SAE
60 - 24 SAE
62 - 32 SAE (2500 PSI MAX.)
*Subplate mounted valves
available in these
frame sizes only.
Check Valves 5
Performance Characteristics
Check Valves
4600 PSI
Subplate Mounted
NG10 & NG25
Specifications
Valve function Check valve, poppet type
Mounting type Subplate
Mounting position Not restricted
Fluid Mineral-oil or fluid HFA/B/C/D
Viscosity 60. . . 2500 SUS (10. . . 500 cst)
Fluid-temperature -13 to 176°F (-25 to 80°C)
Filtration Contamination class 10, according to NAS 1638 can be realized with filter ß25 = 75
Seals Buna
Cracking pressure 15 PSI (1 bar)
Max. operating pressure 4600 PSI (315 bar)
Max. flow See performance curve
A B
B
A
0
0 1509060 120 180
GPM
(NG 10) (NG25)P
S
I
B
A
R
l/min30
00
1
2
3
4
15
30
45
60
8 16 24
FLOW